1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
Engineered Product
Reference Guide
BV2B-Series

5800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
BV2B-Series
BV2B-Series Ball Valve - Part Number Key
Electropneumatic positioner 4-20mA input, no
feedback, class 1, Div II explosion proof AR
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC and 24V banjo
solenoid valve with form B plug AS
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, AS-I, 2.5W low
power AT
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, intrinsically safe AU
Single coil solenoid, 120VAC, exp. proof, class H
coil AV
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, exp. proof, class H
coil AW
Single coil solenoid, 24VAC AX
V200 rotary electropneumatic positioner 4-20mA
input, 4-20mA feedback, class 1, div II explosion
proof
AY
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, molded LED, ind.
form, 2M leads AZ
TUFRAM	COATED	electropneumatic	positioner
4-20mA input, no feedback BA
V200	rotary	pneumatic	positioner,	(2)	REED
SWITCH feedback BB
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, pre-wired to limit
switch	WITH	CORDSET	(Dual	Keyway,	1/2"-20
UNF mating thread, single ended, straight female
connector,	22	AWG	PVC,	auto	color	code	2P	to
6P cable, 12’ length)
BC
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC, pre-wired to limit
switch,	6P	MALE	CONNECTOR BD
Single coil solenoid, stainless steel, 24VDC BE
Valve Operation Code
Normally closed (spring return) 1
Normally open (Spring return) 2
Fail in place (double acting) 3
DSEPRGBV2B_0125
6 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
BV2B-Series
BV2B-Series Ball Valve - Pressure Drop Chart
Dixon Sanitary
N25 W23040 Paul Rd • Pewaukee, WI 53072
ph: 800.789.1718 • fx: 800.789.4046
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
)GISP( erusserP
Temperature (°F)
0.25 in - 4.00 in
Virgin PTFE
BV2B SERIES
PRESSURE TEMPERATURE CHART
Part Number Size Break Torque (in-lbs) Flow Coefficient (Cv) Weight (lbs)
BV2BV-02511 1/4" 5 8.1 0.80